
March 2012March 2012
Letting Report Letting Report 

Office of Program Controlg

February 16, 2012



FY 2012 Letting Report 
Number of Projects Awarded to Datej

1 3 4 1
2 1

4

8 Bridge Rehabilitation with No Added Capacity

Bridge  Replacement with Added Capacity

1

8

13 Bridge  Replacement with No Added Capacity

Construction of New Bridges

Construction of New Roads

Environmental Improvements

3

Environmental Improvements

Major Widening

Minor Widening

Other Enhancements
Total = 114

Reconstruction with Added Capacity

Restoration, Rehabilitation, & Resurfacing

Safety Improvements

Traffic Management/Traffic Engineering

Does not include Local Maintenance and Improvement Grants (LMIG) Projects 

65

Traffic Management/Traffic Engineering

As of February 10, 2012
Information from TPro



FY 2012 Letting Report 
$ of Projects Awarded to Datej

$4,627,945.00 $10,834,538.00

$26,123,238.50

$37 395 728 00

$17,259,183.96

$5,584,277

Bridge Rehabilitation with No Added Capacity

Bridge  Replacement with Added Capacity
$37,395,728.00

$159,414,339.60 Bridge  Replacement with No Added Capacity

Construction of New Bridges

Construction of New Roads

Environmental Improvements

Major Widening

Minor Widening

Other Enhancements

Total = $508,701,119

$115,390,295.00

$272 422 00

Other Enhancements

Reconstruction with Added Capacity

Restoration, Rehabilitation, & Resurfacing

Safety Improvements$272,422.00

$91,672,988.00$7,761,359.67

$3,429,545.95

$26,810,294.40
Safety Improvements

Traffic Management/Traffic Engineering

As of February  10, 2012
Information from TPro

Does not include - LMIG Projects



FY 2012 Letting Report 

Month Regular Program LMIG Total

July (Awarded) $99,018,207.79 $0.00 $99,018,207.79

August (Awarded) $101,579,125.50 $1,406,959.49 $102,986,084.99g ( ) $ , , $ , , $ , ,

September (Awarded) $97,913,339.01 $0.00 $97,913,339.01

October (Awarded) $62,578,011.14 $0.00 $62,578,011.14

November (Awarded) $105,224,963.44 $718,004.65 $105,942,968.09

D b (A d d) $27 580 850 28 $0 00 $27 580 850 28December (Awarded) $27,580,850.28 $0.00 $27,580,850.28

January (Awarded) $28,892,810.00 $       12,999,644.96  $41,892,454.96

February (Projection) $12,918,779.00 $11,105,492.00 $24,024,271.00

March (Projection) $14,352,371.00 $14,249,352.00 $28,601,723.00

April (Projection) $117,649,411.00 $19,155,644.00  $136,805,055.00

May (Projection) $74,984,335.00 $0.00  $74,984,335.00

June (Projection) $217,492,579.00 $33,475.00 $217,526,054.00

Local Let Awarded $3,983,049.00, ,

Total (Projection) $960,184,782.16 $59,668,572.10 $1,023,836,403.26

As of February 15, 2012



FY 2012 Letting Report 
January Letting Results

Letting Presentation Information
14 Projects (7 Local Let and 1 Force Account) 
$42 595 259$42,595,259

Award Data
6 Projects Advertised
1 Withdrawn
3 Awarded3 Awarded
2 Deferred
$28,892,810 Low Bid Award Amount

Low Bid Award Amount includes the deferred and awarded projects.  Does 
not include Engineering and Inspection, Utilities, Liquid AC, Incentives, 
Consultant Design, Local Lets, LMIG and Rejected projects.

As of February 13, 2012



FY 2012 Letting Report 
Number of Projects 
March 2012 Letting

2
Bridge Replacement with No Added Capacity

5
Environmental Improvements

Minor Widening

1

1

7

Other Enhancement

Safety Improvements

Total = 19

1

3

Traffic Management/Traffic Engineering

Does not include Local Maintenance 
As of February 13, 2012and Improvement Grant Projects (LMIG)



FY 2012 Letting Report 
$ of Projects 

March 2012 Letting

$4,960,301 

$1,457,283.00

Bridge Replacement with No Added Capacity

Environmental Improvements

Minor Wideningg

Other Enhancement

Safety ImprovementsTotal = $14,352,371 

$375,000.00
$5,246,787.00

Traffic Management/Traffic Engineering

Does not include Local Maintenance 

$1,375,000.00
$938,000.00

As of February 13, 2012and Improvement Grant Projects (LMIG)



FY 2012 Letting Report 

M h 2012 L t R ibilitMarch 2012 Let Responsibility

Local Let

9

10

Local Let

GDOT Let

As of February 13, 2012



GDOT Let Projects
March 2012 LettingMarch 2012 Letting





















Local Let Projects
March 2012 LettingMarch 2012 Letting



Local Let Projects
CD 1   Jesup Streetscape – Phase II in Wayne County

CD 2   Off-System Safety Improvements at 12 locations in Decatur County

CD 2   Pavement Markings on CR 1, CR 10, CR 14 and CR 31 in Miller County

CD 3   Greenville Street Corridor Improvement in Coweta County

CD 8   Enhancement to Brick Store Stagecoach Museum in Newton County

CD 8   Off-System Safety Improvements at 14 locations in Tift County

CD 10 Jackson County Industrial Park – Local Access Road

CD 10 Off-System Safety Improvements at 25 locations in Elbert County

CD 13 Hi h P i t P d t i B id d Sid lk i U i Cit F lt C tCD 13 High Point Pedestrian Bridge and Sidewalk in Union City, Fulton County



Proposed Revisions Proposed Revisions 
To The Construction Work Program

Todd I. Long, P.E. 
Director of PlanningDirector of Planning

February 16, 2012



February 2012 CWP Revision
P.I. # 0005939 – Sumter County, S.R. 49 @ C.R. 12/District 
Line Road and C.R. 366/South Georgia Tech Parkway
A ti Ch i D i tiAction:  Change in Description

P.I. # 0005963 – Appling, Jeff Davis Counties, C.R. 575 Zoar 
Road @ Big Satilla Creek
Action:  Deletion from the Program.  Project will be 
completed by localscompleted by locals.

P.I. # 641870- Bartow County; S.R. 293 @ C.R. 
155/G d l R d155/Grassdale Road
Action:  Deletion from the Program.  4-way stop sign has 
been installed, as a result this project is no longer needed.



March 2012 CWP Revision
P.I. # 0006460, Coweta, Fulton County – I-85 Noise Walls from SR 
154/Coweta to SR 92/Fulton
Action:  Change in termini based on the noise wall study

P.I. # 0007414, Camden County – CR 90/Colerain Road from West of I-95 
to East of Kings Bay Road
A ti Ch i T i i t t h th d i d C tAction:  Change in Termini to match the approved revised Concept 
Report

P I # 0008962 Cobb County Downtown Acworth Pedestrian CorridorP.I. # 0008962, Cobb County – Downtown Acworth Pedestrian Corridor 
Improvements – Ph II – LCI
Action:  Deletion from the Program.  Requested by Acworth

P.I. # 0009311, Rockdale County – SR 20/SR 138 from Dogwood Drive to 
Centennial Olympic Parkway – Phase II
Action:  Change in Termini to match the approved Concept Reportg pp p p


